

~
SLP(C)... 2799 OF 2004

ITEM No.19

Court No. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2004
(CC 2799/2004)

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2003 in WP 1474/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY, BENCH AT AURANGABAD)

TATE TRIMBAK CHAMPATI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For exemption from paying Court fee and office report)

Date : 29/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.(Not Present)

For Respondent (s)

UPON perusing the papers, the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioner.

Let the Court fee be deposited within a period of four weeks', failing which the petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Janki Bhatia]
Court Master